Prize Draw Terms and Conditions

- 1. By entering this promotion, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 2. The Promoter is Alzheimer's Society a company limited by guarantee in England (2115499) and a registered charity in England (296645) with registered office at Alzheimer's Society, 43-44 Crutched Friars, London, EC3N 2AE.

Eligibility:

- 3. Anyone who is aged 18 years or older at the time of the closing date and who is not an employee of the Promoter (or part of the immediate household of an employee of the Promoter) is eligible to enter.
- 4. Entrants can buy as many tickets as they like. One entry per ticket.

Judging

5. All correct entries will be entered into a draw and the winning entrants will be selected at random using random.org.

Entry Requirements

- 6. To enter the prize draw, you can either buy tickets via Enthuse website or enter for free by post.
- 7. Tickets are a set price one entry per ticket.
- 8. To enter for free by post, please send your full name, mobile number, email address, country of residence and date of birth with the reference ONLINE PRIZE DRAW: ALZHEIMER'S SOCIETY to Online Prize Draw, Emily Eveleigh, Alzheimer's Society, 43-44 Crutched Friars, London, EC3N 2AE. Each letter sent to the address specified in the relevant terms and within the deadline counts as one entry into the prize draw.
- 9. The competition opens at 8am on Monday 5 July 2021 and closes at 12am on Thursday 8 September 2021. Postal entries must be received a minimum of two 2 days before the closing date. Entries received after this time will be automatically disqualified.
- 10. The Promoter will not accept evidence of posting or transmission as proof of entry to the competition, nor will the Promoter accept entries that are lost, mislaid, damaged or delayed in transit, regardless of cause (including, for example, postal failure, equipment failure or technical malfunction).
- 11. The Promoter will not accept entries which have been automatically generated by a computer, which have been completed by third parties or in bulk, which are illegible, or which are incomplete.

The Winners

- 12. There will be one (1) winner of the competition.
- 13. The winner will be notified by email within five working days of the notified closing date. The promoter will send the prize to the email address provided by the entrant upon entry.
- 14. The Promoter's decision is final. No correspondence will be entered into.
- 15. The Promoter reserves the right to redraw a prize winner in the event that the winner does not claim their prize within a reasonable period. If a winning entrant fails to accept their prize, the prize will be given to a subsequent winning entrant, who will be selected in the same way as the first.

Prizes

16. The prizes is a voucher to KitchenJoy Cookery School.

Prize T&C's:

- 17. No cash alternative can be substituted.
- 18. The receipt by the winning entrants of any of the prize components is conditional upon compliance by the winner with these rules. Winning entrants may be required to provide a written acknowledgement of these rules and other terms and conditions, consents or releases relating to the prizes.
- 19. The Promoter cannot guarantee the complete accuracy of any descriptions or images provided on the prize draw website and shall not be liable for any minor discrepancies.
- 20. The Promoter is not responsible for honouring prizes. The Promoter is only responsible for making a prize available.
- 21. If an item is not redeemed by the date stated in the item description, no refund will be given.
- 22. Items are for personal use only and not for resale, commercial use or donation to another charitable cause. Additional terms and conditions as specified in the item description (such as expiry dates) apply and third-party terms and conditions may also apply.

General

- 23. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify entrants whose conduct is contrary to the spirit or intention of the competition.
- 24. The Promoter shall not be liable for any failure or delay in performing its obligations to the winners if such delay or failure is caused by circumstances beyond its reasonable control. Neither shall the Promoter be liable to the winners for any loss or damage suffered in connection with this competition and/or the prize, save in respect of death or personal injury caused by the negligence or fraud of the Promoter.
- 25. The Promoter reserves the right to make any reasonable amendments to these terms and conditions at any stage. In this event, a notice will be posted on alzheimers.org.uk/carols.
- 26. As a condition of entering the competition, entrants must ensure that, by doing so, they do not contravene any laws of their country of residence. The Promoter will not be liable in any way if any entrant enters the competition unlawfully.
- 27. Any personal information collected by the Promoter in connection with a competition will be used in accordance with the Promoter's privacy policy available at https://www.alzheimers.org.uk/legal-information/personal-data.
- 28. All disputes or complaints relating to the prize draw should be referred to the Promoter via specialevents@alzheimers.org.uk. Please include the details of the prize draw, and the nature of your complaint and Alzheimer's Society will respond to your complaint within 14 days of receipt.
- 29. Due to the nature of the prize draw the Promoter does not provide refunds for any reason whatsoever. Monies are raised for the Promoter and go towards the Promoter's charitable purpose. The Promoter has absolute discretion in providing a refund and will do so only in line with these

Terms and Conditions or the Promoter's Refund Policy. All complaints must be referred to the Promoter via specialevents@alzheimers.org.uk in the first instance.

- 30. We are obliged to make the list of winners available if requested. We will therefore use the winner's surname and country to compile this list. If you object to your data being used in this way, please contact specialevents@alzheimers.org.uk. Please note that the Promoter must still provide the winners' information and winning entry to the Advertising Standards Agency on request even if you object to such information being shared more widely.
- 31. A list of winners can be obtained by sending a stamped addressed envelope to the Promoter within 30 days from the relevant closing date.
- 32. This competition and these terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and the courts of England shall have exclusive jurisdiction in relation to any disputes arising therefrom.